
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1623

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18th December 2023

SELF-EMPLOYMENT FOR PERSONS DISPLACED DUE TO

CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORT

1623.    SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there has been an increase in the number of domestic air passengers in Jharkhand; and

(b) whether Government proposes to make a provision of self-

employment within airport area for the persons having been displaced on account of construction of the airport, if so, the details

thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (GEN.

(DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) The details of domestic air passengers handled at the airports in the State of Jharkhand along-with percentage change during 2019-20

to 2022-23 are at Annexure I.


(b) No such proposal is presently under consideration of the

Government.

******


Annexure - I

Domestic Air Passenger handled at Airports in Jharkhand

Year Passengers (in millions) % change

2019-20 2.48 -

2020-21 1.22 -50.9%

2021-22 1.72 41.3%

2022-23 2.50 45.0%


2022-23

(upto Oct) 1.36


2023-24

(upto Oct) 1.64 20.4%

